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Event # 2 Results 
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Event # 2 Class Results 

 
   Name                Status  Club             Vehicle                    Tire     Best Time  (Backup%)   Points 
    Sponsors 
 
                                                Class B Modified 
1  Ivan S                                   94 Caterham Super 7                        30.722  ( 30.804)  100.000 
 
                                                Class C Modified 
1  Tom S                       SPDA         86 Toyota Corolla                          29.650  ( 29.675)  100.000 
    canspeed.com 
2  Martin G                    HADA         96 Honda Civic                             33.356  ( 33.747)   88.889 
3  Andy P                  N   OMSC         05 Lotus Super 7                           34.845  ( 35.418)   85.091 
 



 

 

                                                Class D Modified 
1  Bill R                      St-Lac       85 Toyota MR2                              29.032  ( 29.169)  100.000 
2  Jeff W                      MSOC         85 Toyota MR2                              29.127  ( 29.372)   99.673 
3  Craig B                     TLMC         00 Factory 5 Cobra                         30.229  ( 30.854)   96.040 
4  Quentin Y                   OZC          72 Datsun 240Z                             31.030  ( 31.159)   93.561 
 
                                             Class B Street Prepared 
1  Eric J                      MCO/SPDA     06 Subaru WRX STI                          29.817  ( 29.863)  100.000 
 
                                               Class B Super Stock 
1  Paul M                      SPDA         07 Subaru STI                              30.397  ( 31.204)  100.000 
2  Gary W                      MSCO         04 Mazda RX-8                              30.529  ( 30.971)   99.567 
 
                                             Class C Street Prepared 
1  Paul K                      MSOC         92 Mazda Miata                             28.654  ( 28.753)  100.000 
 
                                               Class C Super Stock 
1  Rob B                       St.Lac.      89 Toyota MR2 SC                           29.568  ( 30.244)  100.000 
2  John D                      BMWCC        94 Mazda Miata                             30.314  ( 30.362)   97.539 
3  Mike W                      WOSCA        97 Mazda Miata                             31.369  ( 32.520)   94.258 
4  Brian L                     PMSC         00 Mazda Miata                             31.436  ( 31.823)   94.057 
5  Eric B                      StLac        89 Toyota MR2 SC                           32.441  ( 32.737)   91.143 
 
                                             Class D Street Prepared 
1  Mike A                      SPDA         00 Subaru Impreza 2.5 RS                   28.846  ( 28.909)  100.000 
2  Daniel F                    SPDA         01 Subaru Imreza 2.5RS                     29.217  ( 29.274)   98.730 
3  Trung D                     SPDA         97 Plymouth Neon                           29.254  ( 29.413)   98.605 
4  Dan B                       Trillium BMW 03 Mini Cooper S JCW                       30.583  ( 30.926)   94.320 
5  Jonas L                     OMSC         82 Volkswagen Scirocco 16V                 32.242  ( 32.254)   89.467 
 
                                               Class D Super Stock 
1  Shane G                     HADA         95 Acura Integra                           29.877  ( 30.463)  100.000 
2  Shawn S                                  04 Nissan Sentra Spec-V                    32.958  ( 33.094)   90.651 
3  Nathan H                N   SPDA         05 Subaru Impressa 2.5RS                   34.271  ( 34.910)   87.178 
4  Serge D                                  04 Mazda Mazda6                            35.104  ( 35.407)   85.109 
 
                                             Class E Street Prepared 
1  Steven P                    SPDA         04 Subaru WRX                              28.862  ( 29.290)  100.000 
2  Tashko S                    SPDA         04 Subaru WRX                              32.034  ( 32.080)   90.098 
    TDS Engineering / Cooksville Mitsubishi / SensoryOverload.ca 
 



 

 

 
                                               Class E Super Stock 
1  Rhys H                      WOSCA        02 Subaru WRX                              29.590  ( 29.941)  100.000 
2  Peter W                     SPDA         04 Subaru WRX Wagon                        29.780  ( 30.169)   99.361 
3  Doug P                      SPDA         97 Chevrolet Camaro Z28                    30.529  ( 30.855)   96.924 
4  Ben W                       SPDA         98 Chevrolet Camaro SS                     30.693  ( 30.782)   96.406 
5  Allen W                     SPDA         98 Chevy Camaro SS                         31.682  ( 32.094)   93.396 
6  Douglas M                   SPDA         06 Subaru Legacy 2.5GT                     32.323  ( 32.449)   91.544 
7  Loui P                  N   SPDA         05 Subaru Legacy GT                        32.481  ( 32.764)   91.099 
 
                                             Class F Street Prepared 
1  Joe T                       SPDA         00 Subaru Legacy GT                        30.231  ( 30.305)  100.000 
    Wheel & Tire Zone / Japanese Automotive 
2  Steve H                     OZC          87 Volkswagen Scirocco 16V                 30.350  ( 31.090)   99.607 
3  Mike H                      OZC          87 Volkswagen Scirocco 16V                 30.456  ( 31.103)   99.261 
4  David M                     HADA         92 Honda Civic                             30.965  ( 31.074)   97.629 
 
                                               Class F Super Stock 
1  Andrew R                    SPDA         96 Subaru Legacy                           32.569  ( 32.678)  100.000 
2  Bruce G                     OMSC         87 Honda CRX                               32.595  ( 33.155)   99.920 
3  Octaviam V                               99 Volkswagen Golf TDI                     33.613  ( 33.708)   96.894 
 
                                                     A Stock 
1  Rajesh K                    SPDA         07 Subaru STi                              31.027  ( 31.898)  100.000 
2  Opal A                      HADA         05 Honda S2000                             31.738  ( 32.313)   97.759 
    Silvermouse.ca 
3  Christine L                 HADA         05 Honda S2000                             32.197  ( 32.340)   96.366 
 
                                                     B Stock 
1  Howie Y                     OZC          81 Nissan 280ZX                            32.701  ( 32.809)  100.000 
2  Richard P                   BMWCCC       88 BMW M3                                  32.854  ( 33.037)   99.534 
 
                                                     C Stock 
1  Gordon L                    OMSC         03 Chevrolet Impala LS                     35.228  ( 35.582)  100.000 
 
                                                     D Stock 
1  Ryan B                      TAC/SPDA     06 Chevrolet Cobalt SS/SC                  30.589  ( 30.764)  100.000 
2  Michael V                   SPDA         05 Subaru WRX                              34.328  ( 34.453)   89.108 
 
                                                     E Stock 
1  Marshall M                  WOSCA        90 Mazda Miata                             29.391  ( 29.624)  100.000 
    Orchid Consulting 



 

 

 
                                                     G Stock 
1  Cliff S                     WOSCA        96 Plymouth Neon                           30.646  ( 31.232)  100.000 
2  Pete M                      WOSCA/HADA   02 Mini Cooper S                           30.984  ( 31.048)   98.909 
    Northern Motorsports 
3  Travis T                    HADA         03 Acura RSX S                             31.519  ( 32.110)   97.230 
 
                                                     H Stock 
1  Wes T                       BARC         00 Honda Civic SiR                         30.947  ( 31.405)  100.000 
    Reaction Grafix / Tsunami Technologies / Wheel & Tire Zone / Pathfinder Lubricants / CG-Lock 
2  Dan R                       BMWCCC       04 Mini Cooper                             34.044  ( 34.522)   90.902 
3  Andrew B                    SPDA         03 Pontiac Sunfire                         35.547  ( 35.987)   87.059 
 
 
                    STATUS LEGEND 
              N = Novice 
              S = Street Compound Tires 
              NOTE: For points calculations the best time for cars 
                    on street tires are multiplied by  2 
 
NOTE: For this event it was decided to turn propositioning off due to weather conditions. 
 
              Event PAX Average=  25.239 
              Event PAX Minimum=  23.924 



 

 

Event # 2 Overall PAX Results (by Class) 
 
 
   Name                Status  Club             Vehicle                    Tire     Best Time  (Backup%)   Points 
    Sponsors 
 
                                                Class B Modified 
This class was scored based on Event PAX Minimum  divided by the PAX factor .944  
1  Ivan S                                   94 Caterham Super 7                        30.722  ( 30.804)   82.493 
 
                                                Class C Modified 
This class was scored based on Event PAX Minimum  divided by the PAX factor .89  
1  Tom S                       SPDA         86 Toyota Corolla                          29.650  ( 29.675)   90.661 
    canspeed.com 
2  Martin G                    HADA         96 Honda Civic                             33.356  ( 33.747)   80.588 
3  Andy P                  N   OMSC         05 Lotus Super 7                           34.845  ( 35.418)   77.145 
 
                                                Class D Modified 
This class was scored based on Event PAX Minimum  divided by the PAX factor .895  
1  Bill R                      St-Lac       85 Toyota MR2                              29.032  ( 29.169)   92.074 
2  Jeff W                      MSOC         85 Toyota MR2                              29.127  ( 29.372)   91.774 
3  Craig B                     TLMC         00 Factory 5 Cobra                         30.229  ( 30.854)   88.428 
4  Quentin Y                   OZC          72 Datsun 240Z                             31.030  ( 31.159)   86.145 
 
                                             Class B Street Prepared 
This class was scored based on Event PAX Minimum  divided by the PAX factor .863  
1  Eric J                      MCO/SPDA     06 Subaru WRX STI                          29.817  ( 29.863)   92.974 
 
                                               Class B Super Stock 
This class was scored based on Event PAX Minimum  divided by the PAX factor .843  
1  Paul M                      SPDA         07 Subaru STI                              30.397  ( 31.204)   93.364 
2  Gary W                      MSCO         04 Mazda RX-8                              30.529  ( 30.971)   92.960 
 
                                             Class C Street Prepared 
This class was scored based on Event PAX Minimum  divided by the PAX factor .855  
1  Paul K                      MSOC         92 Mazda Miata                             28.654  ( 28.753)   97.653 
 



 

 

 
                                               Class C Super Stock 
This class was scored based on Event PAX Minimum  divided by the PAX factor .835  
1  Rob B                       St.Lac.      89 Toyota MR2 SC                           29.568  ( 30.244)   96.901 
2  John D                      BMWCC        94 Mazda Miata                             30.314  ( 30.362)   94.516 
3  Mike W                      WOSCA        97 Mazda Miata                             31.369  ( 32.520)   91.338 
4  Brian L                     PMSC         00 Mazda Miata                             31.436  ( 31.823)   91.143 
5  Eric B                      StLac        89 Toyota MR2 SC                           32.441  ( 32.737)   88.319 
 
                                             Class D Street Prepared 
This class was scored based on Event PAX Minimum  divided by the PAX factor .846  
1  Mike A                      SPDA         00 Subaru Impreza 2.5 RS                   28.846  ( 28.909)   98.035 
2  Daniel F                    SPDA         01 Subaru Imreza 2.5RS                     29.217  ( 29.274)   96.790 
3  Trung D                     SPDA         97 Plymouth Neon                           29.254  ( 29.413)   96.668 
4  Dan B                       Trillium BMW 03 Mini Cooper S JCW                       30.583  ( 30.926)   92.467 
5  Jonas L                     OMSC         82 Volkswagen Scirocco 16V                 32.242  ( 32.254)   87.709 
 
                                               Class D Super Stock 
This class was scored based on Event PAX Minimum  divided by the PAX factor .826  
1  Shane G                     HADA         95 Acura Integra                           29.877  ( 30.463)   96.944 
2  Shawn S                                  04 Nissan Sentra Spec-V                    32.958  ( 33.094)   87.881 
3  Nathan H                N   SPDA         05 Subaru Impressa 2.5RS                   34.271  ( 34.910)   84.514 
4  Serge D                                  04 Mazda Mazda6                            35.104  ( 35.407)   82.509 
 
                                             Class E Street Prepared 
This class was scored based on Event PAX Minimum  divided by the PAX factor .844  
1  Steven P                    SPDA         04 Subaru WRX                              28.862  ( 29.290)   98.213 
2  Tashko S                    SPDA         04 Subaru WRX                              32.034  ( 32.080)   88.488 
    TDS Engineering / Cooksville Mitsubishi / SensoryOverload.ca 
 
                                               Class E Super Stock 
This class was scored based on Event PAX Minimum  divided by the PAX factor .834  
1  Rhys H                      WOSCA        02 Subaru WRX                              29.590  ( 29.941)   96.945 
2  Peter W                     SPDA         04 Subaru WRX Wagon                        29.780  ( 30.169)   96.327 
3  Doug P                      SPDA         97 Chevrolet Camaro Z28                    30.529  ( 30.855)   93.963 
4  Ben W                       SPDA         98 Chevrolet Camaro SS                     30.693  ( 30.782)   93.461 
5  Allen W                     SPDA         98 Chevy Camaro SS                         31.682  ( 32.094)   90.544 
6  Douglas M                   SPDA         06 Subaru Legacy 2.5GT                     32.323  ( 32.449)   88.748 
7  Loui P                  N   SPDA         05 Subaru Legacy GT                        32.481  ( 32.764)   88.316 
 



 

 

 
                                             Class F Street Prepared 
This class was scored based on Event PAX Minimum  divided by the PAX factor .833  
1  Joe T                       SPDA         00 Subaru Legacy GT                        30.231  ( 30.305)   95.003 
    Wheel & Tire Zone / Japanese Automotive 
2  Steve H                     OZC          87 Volkswagen Scirocco 16V                 30.350  ( 31.090)   94.631 
3  Mike H                      OZC          87 Volkswagen Scirocco 16V                 30.456  ( 31.103)   94.302 
4  David M                     HADA         92 Honda Civic                             30.965  ( 31.074)   92.751 
 
                                               Class F Super Stock 
This class was scored based on Event PAX Minimum  divided by the PAX factor .813  
1  Andrew R                    SPDA         96 Subaru Legacy                           32.569  ( 32.678)   90.353 
2  Bruce G                     OMSC         87 Honda CRX                               32.595  ( 33.155)   90.281 
3  Octaviam V                               99 Volkswagen Golf TDI                     33.613  ( 33.708)   87.546 
 
                                                     A Stock 
This class was scored based on Event PAX Minimum  divided by the PAX factor .84  
1  Rajesh K                    SPDA         07 Subaru STi                              31.027  ( 31.898)   91.795 
2  Opal A                      HADA         05 Honda S2000                             31.738  ( 32.313)   89.738 
    Silvermouse.ca 
3  Christine L                 HADA         05 Honda S2000                             32.197  ( 32.340)   88.459 
 
                                                     B Stock 
This class was scored based on Event PAX Minimum  divided by the PAX factor .83  
1  Howie Y                     OZC          81 Nissan 280ZX                            32.701  ( 32.809)   88.145 
2  Richard P                   BMWCCC       88 BMW M3                                  32.854  ( 33.037)   87.734 
 
                                                     C Stock 
This class was scored based on Event PAX Minimum  divided by the PAX factor .824  
1  Gordon L                    OMSC         03 Chevrolet Impala LS                     35.228  ( 35.582)   82.418 
 
                                                     D Stock 
This class was scored based on Event PAX Minimum  divided by the PAX factor .806  
1  Ryan B                      TAC/SPDA     06 Chevrolet Cobalt SS/SC                  30.589  ( 30.764)   97.037 
2  Michael V                   SPDA         05 Subaru WRX                              34.328  ( 34.453)   86.467 
 
                                                     E Stock 
This class was scored based on Event PAX Minimum  divided by the PAX factor .814  
1  Marshall M                  WOSCA        90 Mazda Miata                             29.391  ( 29.624)  100.000 
    Orchid Consulting 
 



 

 

 
                                                     G Stock 
This class was scored based on Event PAX Minimum  divided by the PAX factor .803  
1  Cliff S                     WOSCA        96 Plymouth Neon                           30.646  ( 31.232)   97.218 
2  Pete M                      WOSCA/HADA   02 Mini Cooper S                           30.984  ( 31.048)   96.158 
    Northern Motorsports 
3  Travis T                    HADA         03 Acura RSX S                             31.519  ( 32.110)   94.525 
 
                                                     H Stock 
This class was scored based on Event PAX Minimum  divided by the PAX factor .791  
1  Wes T                       BARC         00 Honda Civic SiR                         30.947  ( 31.405)   97.733 
    Reaction Grafix / Tsunami Technologies / Wheel & Tire Zone / Pathfinder Lubricants / CG-Lock 
2  Dan R                       BMWCCC       04 Mini Cooper                             34.044  ( 34.522)   88.842 
3  Andrew B                    SPDA         03 Pontiac Sunfire                         35.547  ( 35.987)   85.086 
 
 
                    STATUS LEGEND 
              N = Novice 
              S = Street Compound Tires 
              NOTE: For points calculations the best time for cars 
                    on street tires are multiplied by  2 
 
NOTE: For this event it was decided to turn propositioning off due to weather conditions. 
 
              Event PAX Average=  25.239 
              Event PAX Minimum=  23.924 



 

 

 
TOP 10 COMPETITORS FOR EVENT  2 (Based on PAX) 

 
   Name                 Novice  Club             Vehicle                Class   Best Time  (Backup%)    Points 
1  Marshall M                   WOSCA       90 Mazda Miata               1ES       29.391  ( 99.213)   100.000 
2  Steven P                     SPDA        04 Subaru WRX                1ESP      28.862  ( 96.778)    98.213 
3  Mike A                       SPDA        00 Subaru Impreza 2.5 RS     1DSP      28.846  ( 97.821)    98.035 
4  Wes T                        BARC        00 Honda Civic SiR           1HS       30.947  ( 96.308)    97.733 
5  Paul K                       MSOC        92 Mazda Miata               1CSP      28.654  ( 97.317)    97.653 
6  Cliff S                      WOSCA       96 Plymouth Neon             1GS       30.646  ( 95.394)    97.218 
7  Ryan B                       TAC/SPDA    06 Chevrolet Cobalt SS/SC    1DS       30.589  ( 96.485)    97.037 
8  Rhys H                       WOSCA       02 Subaru WRX                1ESS      29.590  ( 95.809)    96.945 
9  Shane G                      HADA        95 Acura Integra             1DSS      29.877  ( 95.079)    96.944 
10 Rob B                        St.Lac.     89 Toyota MR2 SC             1CSS      29.568  ( 94.735)    96.901 
 

TOP 10 NOVICES FOR EVENT  2 (Based on PAX) 
 
   Name                 Novice  Club             Vehicle                Class   Best Time  (Backup%)    Points 
1  Loui P                  N    SPDA        05 Subaru Legacy GT          1ESS      32.481  ( 87.553)    88.316 
2  Nathan H                N    SPDA        05 Subaru Impressa 2.5RS     1DSS      34.271  ( 82.967)    84.514 
3  Andy P                  N    OMSC        05 Lotus Super 7             1CM       34.845  ( 75.897)    77.145 
 

FASTEST 10 COMPETITORS FOR EVENT  2 (Based on PAX) 
 
   Name                 Novice  Club             Vehicle                Class   Best Time  (Backup%)    Points 
1  Paul K                       MSOC        92 Mazda Miata               1CSP      28.654  ( 97.317)    97.653 
2  Mike A                       SPDA        00 Subaru Impreza 2.5 RS     1DSP      28.846  ( 97.821)    98.035 
3  Steven P                     SPDA        04 Subaru WRX                1ESP      28.862  ( 96.778)    98.213 
4  Bill R                       St-Lac      85 Toyota MR2                1DM       29.032  ( 91.641)    92.074 
5  Jeff W                       MSOC        85 Toyota MR2                1DM       29.127  ( 91.008)    91.774 
6  Daniel F                     SPDA        01 Subaru Imreza 2.5RS       1DSP      29.217  ( 96.602)    96.790 
7  Trung D                      SPDA        97 Plymouth Neon             1DSP      29.254  ( 96.145)    96.668 
8  Marshall M                   WOSCA       90 Mazda Miata               1ES       29.391  ( 99.213)   100.000 
9  Rob B                        St.Lac.     89 Toyota MR2 SC             1CSS      29.568  ( 94.735)    96.901 
10 Rhys H                       WOSCA       02 Subaru WRX                1ESS      29.590  ( 95.809)    96.945 
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